
DEC. 6.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

Colliery Engineer •• 
Drill Superintendent 
Eleotrician 

MINES. 

Mine Surveyor and Draughtsman 
Storekeeper 
Train-consignor and Loading Superintendent, Greymouth 
Yard Foreman and Clerk, Christchurch . • . • 

NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BROADCASTING SERVICE. 
Announcers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Station Engineer (Christchurch) 

NATIVE. 
Chief Field Supervisor 
Field Supervisors (Special) (at any point) 

(1st Grade) 
(2nd Grade) 
(3rd Grade) 
Assistant 

Property Supervisor 

PRINTING AND STATIONERY. 

Composing Branch. 
Copy Supervisor 
Assistant Copy Supervisor 
Chief Reader 
Second Reader 
Readers (3) 

Overseer, Jobbing-room 
Gazette and Bills Room 

,, Hansard and Machine Type-setting Room 
Overseer, Night Staff 

Sub-Overseer, Machine Typesetting Room 

Sub-Overseer 
Compositors-

Special 

Others 

Mechanic in charge of Composing Machines, and Overseer, Casting­
room 

Operators (Special) .• 
,, (Others) .. 

Sub-Overseer, Casting-room .. 
Casters (Special) 

,, (Others) 
Assistant Casters 
Type Storekeeper 
Senior Pressman 
Pressmen 

Assistants 

Overseer .. 

Second Overseer 

Binding Branch,. 

Foreman Paper-ruler 
Foreman, Binding-machines .. 
Book-finisher (1) 
Bookbinders, Finishers, and Paper-rulers­

Speoial 

Others 

Minimum. 

£ 

255 

665 
490 
445 
400 
355 
230 

445 
425 
425 
400 

325 

400 
400 
400 
380 

355 

355 

280 

425 

310 
355 

280 
170 
335 

280 
155 

445 

380 

335 
335 
335 

280 

Maximum, 

£ 
445 
425 
410 
425 
335 
290 
305 

335t 
305t 
280t 
380 

765 
540 
470 
425 
380 
335 
425 

470 
445 
445 
425 
355 

350 

445 
445 
445 
400 

400 

380 

320 

305 

470t 

335 
320 
380 
310 
295 
265 
355t 
305 
295 
260 

470 

425 

355 
355 
355 

320 

305 

2705 

199 

Annual 
Increment. 

£ 

10 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

25 
20 
20 
25 

15 
and 
10 
25 
and 
20 
20 
25 
and 
20 
25 

15 
and 
10 
20 
and 
25 

10 
25 

15 
15 
20 

15 
15 

25 
20 
and 
25 
20 
20 
20 

{
. 15 

·and 
10 

* Same as Clerical scale. t In addition, special merit allowances may also be paid monthly, if so 
recommended. t Grading personal to present occupant of position. 


