SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

	Department and Position.						Yearly Rate of Pay,		Annual
	Department and Position.						Minimum.	Maximum.	Incremen
		3/				-	£	£	£
olliery Engineer		MINE	as.				ı.	445	
rill Superintender		••	••	• •	•••	• •	•	425	
lectrician		••	•				••	410	
ine Surveyor and	Draughts	sman	5					425	
orekeeper	·	••	•• •	<u>.</u>	•••		255	335	10
rain-consignor and					mouth		• • •	290	••
ard Foreman and	Clerk, Ch	ırıstchu	irch	••	••	••	••	305	••
National nnouncers—	COMMER	CIAL B	ROADCAS	TING	SERVICE.		**		
1st Grade							• • •	335†	
2nd Grade	•••	••	••	• • •	• •		•••	305†	
3rd Grade			• • •					280†	
ation Engineer ((Christchu	reh)	••			• •	••	380	
		NATIV	VE.						
nief Field Superv	isor						665	765	*
eld Supervisors ((Special)	(at any	point)			٠	490	540	*
,,	(1st Grad	le)					445	470	*
	(2nd Grad		• •	• •			400	425	*
	(3rd Grad Assistant		• •	• • •	• •	• • •	$\frac{355}{230}$	380 335	*
operty Superviso					* *		400	425	*
oporty puporviso		••	•••	••	••	•			
	т.		~				*	1	
	PRINTIN	G AND	STATION	ERY.					
	Con	iposing	Branch.						
py Supervisor		• •	••	• •	• •	• •	. 445	470	25
sistant Copy Sup		• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	425	445	20
ief Reader	••	••	••	• •	• •	• •	425 400	$\frac{445}{425}$	$\frac{20}{25}$
cond Reader eaders (3)	••	••	••	• • •	••	• • •	400	425 355	25
CONTROLD (A)	••	••	•	• •	••		german di di	000	í i5
,,							325	350	d and
						-	400	145	10
verseer, Jobbing-		· · ·	• •	• •	• •	• •	400 400	445 445	$\left\{egin{array}{c} 25 \ ext{and} \end{array} ight.$
	nd Bills R and Macl		ne-settin	g Roos	m	• •	400	445	20
verseer, Night Sta			pe-seconi	5		• • •	380	400	20
			Room				355	400	$ \begin{cases} 25 \\ \text{and} \end{cases}$
b-Overseer, Mac	шие туре	эвсинид	, 1000H	••	• •	•••	ບບບ	400	20
ıb-Overseer							355	380	25
mpositors—									
Special	• •	• •	• • •	• •	2 - • •	•• >	••	320	c ;;
Others							900	90#	15 and
	••	••	••	••	• •	••	280	305	$\begin{vmatrix} & \text{and} \\ & 10 \end{vmatrix}$
Others					. 1				7 20
*							425	470‡	and
echanic in charge	of Comp	osing M	Iachines,	and C	Overseer, C	lasting-	420		
echanic in charge room		osing M	Iachines,	and C	Overseer, C		420		25
echanic in charge room perators (Special)		osing M	lachines,	and C	Overseer, C	••	• •	335	
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others)) 		Iachines,	and C	Overseer, C				-
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti) 		Iachines,	and (Overseer, C	•••	310 355	335 320 380 310	io
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others)	 ing-room		Iachines,	and (Overseer, C	•••	310 355 280	335 320 380 310 295	10 25
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters	ing-room		Iachines,	and C	Overseer, C	•••••	310 355 280 170	335 320 380 310 295 265	10 25 15 15
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters pe Storekeeper	ing-room		Iachines,	and (Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡	10 25 15 15 20
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters rpe Storekeeper nior Pressman	ing-room		Iachines,	and (Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305	10 25 15 15 20
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters rpe Storekeeper nior Pressman essmen	 ing-room 		Iachines,	and (Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335 	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295	10 25 15 15 20
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters pe Storekeeper nior Pressman	 ing-room 		Iachines,	and (Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305	10 25 15 15 20
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters rpe Storekeeper nior Pressman essmen	ing-room				Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335 	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295	10 25 15 15 20
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) b-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters pe Storekeeper nior Pressman essmen ,, Assistant	ing-room		Iachines,		Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335 	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295	10 25 15 15 20 15 15
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) the Overseer, Cast sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters ype Storekeeper nior Pressman essmen ,, Assistant	ing-room	 			Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335 280 155	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295 260	10 25 15 15 20 15 15
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) the-Overseer, Casti sters (Special) ,, (Others) ssistant Casters ype Storekeeper mior Pressman ressmen ,, Assistant	ing-room	 			Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335 280	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295 260	10 25 15 15 20 15 15 15
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) ib-Overseer, Castisters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters rpe Storekeeper nior Pressman ressmen ,, Assistant verseer	ing-room	 			Overseer, C		310 355 280 170 335 280 155	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295 260	10 25 15 15 20 15 15
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) the Overseer, Castisters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters rpe Storekeeper nior Pressman essmen ,, Assistant verseer cond Overseer	ing-room	inding	Branch				310 355 280 170 335 280 155	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295 260	10 25 15 16 20 15 15 20 25 20 and 25
echanic in charge room (Special) ,, (Others) th-Overseer, Cast: sters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters (Special) , (Others) sistant verseer , Assistant (Verseer) oreman Paper-rul oreman, Binding-1 ook-finisher (1)	ing-room	 	Branch				310 355 280 170 335 280 155	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295 260 470 425	10 25 15 15 20 15 15 15 20 and 25 20 and 25 20
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) bb-Overseer, Castisters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters rpe Storekeeper nior Pressman essmen ,, Assistant verseer cond Overseer oreman Paper-rul oreman, Binding-rook-finisher (1) ook-finisher (1)	ing-room	 	Branch				310 355 280 170 335 280 155 445 380 335 335 335 335	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295 260 470 425 355 355 355	10 25 15 15 20 15 15 15 20 25 20 and 25 20 20 20 20
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) ab-Overseer, Casti usters (Special) ,, (Others) ssistant Casters ype Storekeeper mior Pressman	ing-room	 	Branch				310 355 280 170 335 280 155 445 380	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295 260 470 425	10 25 15 15 20 15 15 15 25 20 and 25 20 20 20 20
echanic in charge room perators (Special) ,, (Others) the Overseer, Casticsters (Special) ,, (Others) sistant Casters ype Storekeeper mor Pressman ressmen ,, Assistant verseer cond Overseer oreman Paper-rul oreman, Binding-rook-finisher (1) ook-finisher (1)	ing-room	 	Branch				310 355 280 170 335 280 155 445 380 335 335 335 335	335 320 380 310 295 265 355‡ 305 295 260 470 425 355 355 355	10 25 15 16 20 15 15 16 20 25 20 and 25 20 20 20 20

^{*}Same as Clerical scale. † In addition, special merit allowances may also be paid monthly, if so recommended. ‡Grading personal to present occupant of position.